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18. Tartu Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 11.10.2025

Event 1 Girls, 100m Freestyle 2017 and younger
11.10.2025 - 11:00 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. NISU, Britta Joanna 17 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:43.46 46.55 56.91
2. TASA, Liisa 18 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:55.73 54.39 1:01.34
3. SOOSAAR, Katriin 17 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:24.43 1:04.85 1:19.58
4. JURGENS, Loo 18 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:03.51 1:24.42 1:39.09

Event 2 Boys, 100m Freestyle 2017 and younger
11.10.2025 - 11:05 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. SOONTAGA, Herman 17 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:48.55 49.52 59.03
2. ROBKIN, Anton 17 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:51.98 52.85 59.13
3. TATARIN, Timur 18 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:56.31 55.84 1:00.47
4. PAUL, Edvard 18 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:08.14 1:00.07 1:08.07
5. ARMANN, Lukas 17 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:13.39 1:02.30 1:11.09
6. TARKUS, Kevin 18 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:28.02 1:05.48 1:22.54

Event 3 Girls, 200m Freestyle YOB 2016
11.10.2025 - 11:10 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. MAGI, Mathilde Johanna 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:56.79 39.64 46.12 47.38 43.65
2. LOMP, Maritte 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:03.60 43.79 46.66 46.84 46.31
3. KHRAMOVA, Jelisaveta 16 Spordiklubi Fortuna 4:00.48 48.61 1:05.43 1:04.00 1:02.44
4. HOOL, Simona 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:09.10 53.83 1:04.36 1:08.05 1:02.86
5. OTT, Saara-Maria 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:36.98 54.86 1:17.13 1:13.88 1:11.11

Event 4 Boys, 200m Freestyle YOB 2016
11.10.2025 - 11:15 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. VILJUS, Markus 16 Spordiklubi Fortuna 3:20.40 43.63 50.77 52.47 53.53
2. SANDER, Oskar 16 Spordiklubi Fortuna 3:25.13 46.15 51.58 54.45 52.95
3. IVANOV, Artur 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:32.07 47.60 54.92 58.05 51.50
4. TSARO, Sten 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:35.39 47.52 55.43 57.39 55.05
5. KULL, Markus Aleksander 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:41.16 44.00 1:01.30 59.71 56.15
6. REA, Karel 16 Spordiklubi Fortuna 3:48.93 46.54 58.24 1:02.45 1:01.70
7. KITSING, Aleksander 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:57.53 48.33 58.36 1:03.89 1:06.95
8. TOOME, Aleksander 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:59.20 52.50 1:01.01 1:04.59 1:01.10
9. KAPP, Kaur 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:14.84 54.96 1:07.51 1:10.50 1:01.87

10. ANTSOV, Gregor Henri 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:24.60 49.50 1:12.59 1:10.90 1:11.61
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18. Tartu Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 11.10.2025

Event 5 Girls, 400m Freestyle YOB 2014 - 2015
11.10.2025 - 11:20 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. HARSING, Liisa 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 6:02.48
50m: 37.18 37.18 150m: 2:09.48 47.35 250m: 3:45.71 48.50 350m: 5:19.82 46.62

100m: 1:22.13 44.95 200m: 2:57.21 47.73 300m: 4:33.20 47.49 400m: 6:02.48 42.66

2. TIIMANN, Lysandra 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 6:02.50
50m: 39.32 39.32 150m: 2:13.32 48.34 250m: 3:45.82 46.09 350m: 5:19.77 46.69

100m: 1:24.98 45.66 200m: 2:59.73 46.41 300m: 4:33.08 47.26 400m: 6:02.50 42.73

3. KLAAR, Hanna 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 6:03.62
50m: 38.29 38.29 150m: 2:09.07 45.81 250m: 3:42.68 46.62 350m: 5:12.78 43.71

100m: 1:23.26 44.97 200m: 2:56.06 46.99 300m: 4:29.07 46.39 400m: 6:03.62 50.84

4. VIIKHOLM, Arabella 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 6:18.84
50m: 40.52 40.52 150m: 2:15.91 48.73 250m: 3:54.80 49.65 350m: 5:31.68 47.09

100m: 1:27.18 46.66 200m: 3:05.15 49.24 300m: 4:44.59 49.79 400m: 6:18.84 47.16

5. JEROSTSENKO, Ersell 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 6:22.03
50m: 41.23 41.23 150m: 2:21.38 50.16 250m: 3:59.02 48.61 350m: 5:38.40 49.30

100m: 1:31.22 49.99 200m: 3:10.41 49.03 300m: 4:49.10 50.08 400m: 6:22.03 43.63

6. KOLLAMOTS, Anni 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 6:27.37
50m: 41.59 41.59 150m: 2:23.00 51.81 250m: 4:02.40 50.14 350m: 5:43.01 51.02

100m: 1:31.19 49.60 200m: 3:12.26 49.26 300m: 4:51.99 49.59 400m: 6:27.37 44.36

7. SOOSAAR, Mariann 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 6:29.40
50m: 41.28 41.28 150m: 2:19.28 49.76 250m: 3:59.52 49.16 350m: 5:40.82 50.97

100m: 1:29.52 48.24 200m: 3:10.36 51.08 300m: 4:49.85 50.33 400m: 6:29.40 48.58

8. VIKAT, Liis Mari 15 Spordiklubi Fortuna 6:41.43
50m: 42.49 42.49 150m: 2:26.36 53.20 250m: 4:10.53 52.29 350m: 5:53.58 50.78

100m: 1:33.16 50.67 200m: 3:18.24 51.88 300m: 5:02.80 52.27 400m: 6:41.43 47.85

9. VAHESALU, Gea 15 Spordiklubi Fortuna 6:43.09
50m: 43.05 43.05 150m: 2:22.76 50.69 250m: 4:05.39 51.66 350m: 5:50.75 53.02

100m: 1:32.07 49.02 200m: 3:13.73 50.97 300m: 4:57.73 52.34 400m: 6:43.09 52.34

10. DOBOZI, Eva Ronja 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 6:48.57
50m: 42.43 42.43 150m: 2:29.48 54.90 250m: 4:13.65 52.43 350m: 5:59.41 53.34

100m: 1:34.58 52.15 200m: 3:21.22 51.74 300m: 5:06.07 52.42 400m: 6:48.57 49.16

11. SOONTAGA, Harriet 15 Spordiklubi Fortuna 7:45.02
50m: 48.90 48.90 150m: 2:45.56 1:00.78 250m: 4:48.93 1:01.31 350m: 6:51.17 1:00.10

100m: 1:44.78 55.88 200m: 3:47.62 1:02.06 300m: 5:51.07 1:02.14 400m: 7:45.02 53.85

12. BURIMSKI, Adelina 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 7:50.44
50m: 46.47 46.47 150m: 2:45.95 1:01.86 250m: 4:47.00 1:01.03 350m: 6:51.02 1:01.60

100m: 1:44.09 57.62 200m: 3:45.97 1:00.02 300m: 5:49.42 1:02.42 400m: 7:50.44 59.42

13. KHRAMOVA, Darja 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 7:56.76
50m: 47.69 47.69 150m: 2:48.66 1:02.39 250m: 4:54.21 1:03.12 350m: 7:00.15 1:02.75

100m: 1:46.27 58.58 200m: 3:51.09 1:02.43 300m: 5:57.40 1:03.19 400m: 7:56.76 56.61

14. BELAJA, Margarita 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 7:59.66
50m: 50.45 50.45 150m: 2:49.22 1:01.15 250m: 4:54.36 1:02.09 350m: 7:02.15 1:04.03

100m: 1:48.07 57.62 200m: 3:52.27 1:03.05 300m: 5:58.12 1:03.76 400m: 7:59.66 57.51

15. TOMING, Nora 15 Spordiklubi Fortuna 8:04.48
50m: 51.12 51.12 150m: 2:55.13 1:02.03 250m: 5:01.32 1:02.92 350m: 7:02.94 58.49

100m: 1:53.10 1:01.98 200m: 3:58.40 1:03.27 300m: 6:04.45 1:03.13 400m: 8:04.48 1:01.54
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18. Tartu Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 11.10.2025

Event 5, Girls, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2014 - 2015

Rank YB Time Pts

16. RANNIK, Kreete 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 8:31.99
50m: 46.81 46.81 150m: 2:53.83 1:05.54 250m: 5:06.95 1:07.91 350m: 7:26.84 1:09.69

100m: 1:48.29 1:01.48 200m: 3:59.04 1:05.21 300m: 6:17.15 1:10.20 400m: 8:31.99 1:05.15

17. ILISSON, Arnika 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 8:34.49
50m: 50.63 50.63 150m: 2:57.06 1:02.84 250m: 5:01.08 1:00.95 350m: 7:00.76 57.56

100m: 1:54.22 1:03.59 200m: 4:00.13 1:03.07 300m: 6:03.20 1:02.12 400m: 8:34.49 1:33.73

DSQ TIIMANN, Lisette 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 5:58.65
GA - False Start

50m: 38.87 38.87 150m: 2:11.09 46.96 250m: 3:42.59 44.25 350m: 5:15.56 45.79
100m: 1:24.13 45.26 200m: 2:58.34 47.25 300m: 4:29.77 47.18 400m: 5:58.65 43.09

Event 6 Boys, 400m Freestyle YOB 2014 - 2015
11.10.2025 - 11:45 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. PRUUNSILD, Ats Alfred 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 5:26.16
50m: 35.34 35.34 150m: 1:58.10 41.86 250m: 3:22.00 41.41 350m: 4:44.09 41.32

100m: 1:16.24 40.90 200m: 2:40.59 42.49 300m: 4:02.77 40.77 400m: 5:26.16 42.07

2. PETERSON, Hugo Markus 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 5:32.64
50m: 37.14 37.14 150m: 2:01.89 43.34 250m: 3:28.26 43.55 350m: 4:53.76 42.55

100m: 1:18.55 41.41 200m: 2:44.71 42.82 300m: 4:11.21 42.95 400m: 5:32.64 38.88

3. RAUDONEN, Alexander 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 5:34.75
50m: 37.58 37.58 150m: 2:02.14 42.55 250m: 3:28.79 43.02 350m: 4:53.68 42.22

100m: 1:19.59 42.01 200m: 2:45.77 43.63 300m: 4:11.46 42.67 400m: 5:34.75 41.07

4. TASA, Hugo 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 5:36.06
50m: 37.58 37.58 150m: 2:01.76 42.06 250m: 3:27.98 43.30 350m: 4:53.05 41.95

100m: 1:19.70 42.12 200m: 2:44.68 42.92 300m: 4:11.10 43.12 400m: 5:36.06 43.01

5. RUUTEL, Oskar Mattias 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 6:05.50
50m: 36.54 36.54 150m: 2:07.05 46.75 250m: 3:41.52 47.38 350m: 5:16.96 47.70

100m: 1:20.30 43.76 200m: 2:54.14 47.09 300m: 4:29.26 47.74 400m: 6:05.50 48.54

6. SEROV, Gleb 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 6:17.63
50m: 38.67 38.67 150m: 2:13.65 49.44 250m: 3:52.68 49.22 350m: 5:33.80 51.27

100m: 1:24.21 45.54 200m: 3:03.46 49.81 300m: 4:42.53 49.85 400m: 6:17.63 43.83

7. AHI, Ragnar 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 6:25.70
50m: 40.75 40.75 150m: 2:18.78 50.00 250m: 4:00.12 50.49 350m: 5:40.20 50.24

100m: 1:28.78 48.03 200m: 3:09.63 50.85 300m: 4:49.96 49.84 400m: 6:25.70 45.50

8. OIM, Ruudi Johannes 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 6:36.82
50m: 40.76 40.76 150m: 2:21.79 51.07 250m: 4:00.95 50.78 350m: 5:45.72 51.40

100m: 1:30.72 49.96 200m: 3:10.17 48.38 300m: 4:54.32 53.37 400m: 6:36.82 51.10

9. NAPRITSON, Kregor 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 6:41.74
50m: 41.20 41.20 150m: 2:21.56 51.41 250m: 4:05.97 52.07 350m: 5:51.30 52.05

100m: 1:30.15 48.95 200m: 3:13.90 52.34 300m: 4:59.25 53.28 400m: 6:41.74 50.44

10. NORK, Sebastian 15 Spordiklubi Fortuna 6:50.61
50m: 41.91 41.91 150m: 2:25.32 52.79 250m: 4:13.43 53.61 350m: 6:01.74 54.09

100m: 1:32.53 50.62 200m: 3:19.82 54.50 300m: 5:07.65 54.22 400m: 6:50.61 48.87
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18. Tartu Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 11.10.2025

Event 6, Boys, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2014 - 2015

Rank YB Time Pts

11. UUSKAR, Martin 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 6:52.33
50m: 43.78 43.78 150m: 2:27.24 52.66 250m: 4:14.79 53.91 350m: 6:02.52 53.23

100m: 1:34.58 50.80 200m: 3:20.88 53.64 300m: 5:09.29 54.50 400m: 6:52.33 49.81

12. KIRSIN, Daniil 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 6:56.10
50m: 43.06 43.06 150m: 2:28.20 53.48 250m: 4:17.50 54.68 350m: 6:07.58 54.49

100m: 1:34.72 51.66 200m: 3:22.82 54.62 300m: 5:13.09 55.59 400m: 6:56.10 48.52

13. RAAMAT, Oliver Johannes 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 7:33.45
50m: 46.55 46.55 150m: 2:43.93 1:00.08 250m: 4:41.81 58.77 350m: 6:37.16 57.37

100m: 1:43.85 57.30 200m: 3:43.04 59.11 300m: 5:39.79 57.98 400m: 7:33.45 56.29

14. RAIG, Uku 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 7:33.76
50m: 44.03 44.03 150m: 2:38.66 59.24 250m: 4:38.45 59.48 350m: 6:41.31 1:00.38

100m: 1:39.42 55.39 200m: 3:38.97 1:00.31 300m: 5:40.93 1:02.48 400m: 7:33.76 52.45

15. TAIDRE, Marten 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 7:51.87
50m: 47.30 47.30 150m: 2:49.35 1:00.02 250m: 4:51.29 1:00.97 350m: 6:52.54 1:00.04

100m: 1:49.33 1:02.03 200m: 3:50.32 1:00.97 300m: 5:52.50 1:01.21 400m: 7:51.87 59.33

16. SVOROV, Stefan 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 7:59.84
50m: 50.62 50.62 150m: 2:48.33 1:00.27 250m: 4:46.99 59.95 350m: 6:57.46 1:05.18

100m: 1:48.06 57.44 200m: 3:47.04 58.71 300m: 5:52.28 1:05.29 400m: 7:59.84 1:02.38

17. KIBUR, Sander 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 8:00.89
50m: 50.21 50.21 150m: 2:52.17 1:01.44 250m: 4:59.62 1:05.00 350m: 7:02.86 1:01.75

100m: 1:50.73 1:00.52 200m: 3:54.62 1:02.45 300m: 6:01.11 1:01.49 400m: 8:00.89 58.03

18. KIMMEL, Hans Sohni 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 8:16.73
50m: 52.74 52.74 150m: 2:58.28 1:03.78 250m: 5:10.06 1:06.06 350m: 7:18.70 1:03.45

100m: 1:54.50 1:01.76 200m: 4:04.00 1:05.72 300m: 6:15.25 1:05.19 400m: 8:16.73 58.03

19. POLDRE, Gren 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 8:39.54
50m: 52.02 52.02 150m: 3:05.95 1:07.86 250m: 5:22.45 1:08.30 350m: 7:38.35 1:08.23

100m: 1:58.09 1:06.07 200m: 4:14.15 1:08.20 300m: 6:30.12 1:07.67 400m: 8:39.54 1:01.19

20. ARMANN, Leemet 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 8:51.45
50m: 55.41 55.41 150m: 3:12.49 1:09.09 250m: 5:28.58 1:08.26 350m: 7:44.45 1:04.61

100m: 2:03.40 1:07.99 200m: 4:20.32 1:07.83 300m: 6:39.84 1:11.26 400m: 8:51.45 1:07.00

21. TIMPMANN, Henry 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:33.02
50m: 1:01.58 1:01.58 150m: 3:24.69 1:12.18 250m: 5:53.55 1:14.27 350m: 8:27.80 1:19.50

100m: 2:12.51 1:10.93 200m: 4:39.28 1:14.59 300m: 7:08.30 1:14.75 400m: 9:33.02 1:05.22

22. KREIMER, Roman 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:32.41
50m: 1:02.23 1:02.23 150m: 3:37.36 1:18.23 250m: 6:25.23 1:24.65 350m: 9:16.36 1:27.39

100m: 2:19.13 1:16.90 200m: 5:00.58 1:23.22 300m: 7:48.97 1:23.74 400m: 10:32.41 1:16.05

EXH LINNAS, Georg 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 8:10.42
50m: 48.28 48.28 150m: 2:53.29 1:03.48 250m: 5:02.23 1:04.31 350m: 7:03.65 58.37

100m: 1:49.81 1:01.53 200m: 3:57.92 1:04.63 300m: 6:05.28 1:03.05 400m: 8:10.42 1:06.77
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18. Tartu Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 11.10.2025

Event 7 Women, 800m Freestyle 2013 and older
11.10.2025 - 12:05 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

YOB 2012 - 2013

1. ROMANENKO, Olivia Aleksandra 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 9:57.25
100m: 1:09.05 1:09.05 300m: 3:40.35 1:16.18 500m: 6:11.52 1:15.53 700m: 8:43.59 1:15.72
200m: 2:24.17 1:15.12 400m: 4:55.99 1:15.64 600m: 7:27.87 1:16.35 800m: 9:57.25 1:13.66

2. KONT, Katriin 12 Yess 10:03.84
100m: 1:09.60 1:09.60 300m: 3:43.54 1:17.59 500m: 6:16.42 1:16.20 700m: 8:49.72 1:17.02
200m: 2:25.95 1:16.35 400m: 5:00.22 1:16.68 600m: 7:32.70 1:16.28 800m: 10:03.84 1:14.12

3. SHESTAKOVA, Valeriia 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 10:13.73
100m: 1:11.68 1:11.68 300m: 3:48.18 1:18.16 500m: 6:22.84 1:17.58 700m: 8:58.57 1:17.96
200m: 2:30.02 1:18.34 400m: 5:05.26 1:17.08 600m: 7:40.61 1:17.77 800m: 10:13.73 1:15.16

4. RAUDVA, Arlene 12 Yess 10:32.43
100m: 1:07.53 1:07.53 300m: 3:43.48 1:19.42 500m: 6:29.09 1:23.34 700m: 9:14.95 1:22.70
200m: 2:24.06 1:16.53 400m: 5:05.75 1:22.27 600m: 7:52.25 1:23.16 800m: 10:32.43 1:17.48

5. PASLANE, Monika 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:45.58
100m: 1:14.24 1:14.24 300m: 3:56.20 1:20.88 500m: 6:39.71 1:21.99 700m: 9:25.44 1:23.10
200m: 2:35.32 1:21.08 400m: 5:17.72 1:21.52 600m: 8:02.34 1:22.63 800m: 10:45.58 1:20.14

6. POVVAT, Mirtel Mia 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 11:00.28
100m: 1:14.65 1:14.65 300m: 3:59.94 1:23.22 500m: 6:48.61 1:24.41 700m: 9:39.59 1:25.08
200m: 2:36.72 1:22.07 400m: 5:24.20 1:24.26 600m: 8:14.51 1:25.90 800m: 11:00.28 1:20.69

7. CHERKASOVA, Serafima 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 11:01.65
100m: 1:14.10 1:14.10 300m: 3:59.43 1:24.06 500m: 6:48.58 1:24.31 700m: 9:41.34 1:26.77
200m: 2:35.37 1:21.27 400m: 5:24.27 1:24.84 600m: 8:14.57 1:25.99 800m: 11:01.65 1:20.31

8. SILD, Helena 13 Yess 11:06.43
100m: 1:16.22 1:16.22 300m: 4:04.46 1:24.49 500m: 6:57.16 1:26.22 700m: 9:46.48 1:24.31
200m: 2:39.97 1:23.75 400m: 5:30.94 1:26.48 600m: 8:22.17 1:25.01 800m: 11:06.43 1:19.95

9. PARIIS, Mia 13 Spordiklubi Fortuna 11:07.16
100m: 1:16.90 1:16.90 300m: 4:04.03 1:23.97 500m: 6:53.82 1:24.61 700m: 9:44.04 1:25.23
200m: 2:40.06 1:23.16 400m: 5:29.21 1:25.18 600m: 8:18.81 1:24.99 800m: 11:07.16 1:23.12

10. SAHAKYAN, Sona 13 Yess 11:13.57
100m: 1:15.32 1:15.32 300m: 4:03.85 1:24.46 500m: 6:56.36 1:26.62 700m: 9:51.05 1:27.27
200m: 2:39.39 1:24.07 400m: 5:29.74 1:25.89 600m: 8:23.78 1:27.42 800m: 11:13.57 1:22.52

11. GROSSBERG, May Britt 12 Spordiklubi Fortuna 11:20.39
100m: 1:14.90 1:14.90 300m: 4:08.84 1:27.50 500m: 7:05.30 1:27.84 700m: 10:00.91 1:27.05
200m: 2:41.34 1:26.44 400m: 5:37.46 1:28.62 600m: 8:33.86 1:28.56 800m: 11:20.39 1:19.48

12. PRANS, Maris 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 11:22.55
100m: 1:18.11 1:18.11 300m: 4:12.94 1:27.92 500m: 7:09.03 1:27.94 700m: 10:04.05 1:27.40
200m: 2:45.02 1:26.91 400m: 5:41.09 1:28.15 600m: 8:36.65 1:27.62 800m: 11:22.55 1:18.50

13. VARIK, Hanna Loore 12 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 11:28.81
100m: 1:17.31 1:17.31 300m: 4:09.54 1:26.07 500m: 7:08.27 1:29.18 700m: 10:06.43 1:29.64
200m: 2:43.47 1:26.16 400m: 5:39.09 1:29.55 600m: 8:36.79 1:28.52 800m: 11:28.81 1:22.38

14. PAESULD, Mirtel 13 Spordiklubi Fortuna 11:29.27
100m: 1:18.77 1:18.77 300m: 4:13.78 1:28.52 500m: 7:11.83 1:28.75 700m: 10:07.35 1:26.80
200m: 2:45.26 1:26.49 400m: 5:43.08 1:29.30 600m: 8:40.55 1:28.72 800m: 11:29.27 1:21.92

15. HUSSAR, Saara 13 Yess 11:33.44
100m: 1:17.22 1:17.22 300m: 4:12.50 1:28.88 500m: 7:12.07 1:29.92 700m: 10:09.82 1:28.80
200m: 2:43.62 1:26.40 400m: 5:42.15 1:29.65 600m: 8:41.02 1:28.95 800m: 11:33.44 1:23.62
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18. Tartu Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 11.10.2025

Event 7, Girls, 800m Freestyle, YOB 2012 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

16. PARKEL, Karoliina 12 Yess 11:37.12
100m: 1:16.73 1:16.73 300m: 4:12.32 1:28.61 500m: 7:12.28 1:30.47 700m: 10:11.73 1:29.80
200m: 2:43.71 1:26.98 400m: 5:41.81 1:29.49 600m: 8:41.93 1:29.65 800m: 11:37.12 1:25.39

17. KOZLOVA, Cathalina 12 Yess 11:41.81
100m: 1:20.34 1:20.34 300m: 4:17.06 1:29.86 500m: 7:16.08 1:30.28 700m: 10:16.12 1:29.97
200m: 2:47.20 1:26.86 400m: 5:45.80 1:28.74 600m: 8:46.15 1:30.07 800m: 11:41.81 1:25.69

18. PRUUNSILD, Iti Ellen 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 11:45.64
100m: 1:19.06 1:19.06 300m: 4:16.38 1:29.65 500m: 7:16.63 1:30.68 700m: 10:18.16 1:30.36
200m: 2:46.73 1:27.67 400m: 5:45.95 1:29.57 600m: 8:47.80 1:31.17 800m: 11:45.64 1:27.48

19. SABRE, Eisi 13 Yess 11:48.42
100m: 1:18.60 1:18.60 300m: 4:16.27 1:29.95 500m: 7:18.04 1:30.87 700m: 10:21.79 1:31.84
200m: 2:46.32 1:27.72 400m: 5:47.17 1:30.90 600m: 8:49.95 1:31.91 800m: 11:48.42 1:26.63

20. SOOSAAR, Elenora 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 12:15.70
100m: 1:23.89 1:23.89 300m: 4:27.45 1:31.64 500m: 7:35.95 1:35.47 700m: 10:47.70 1:34.87
200m: 2:55.81 1:31.92 400m: 6:00.48 1:33.03 600m: 9:12.83 1:36.88 800m: 12:15.70 1:28.00

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. VILBORN, Freya Cornelia 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:12.52
100m: 1:05.07 1:05.07 300m: 3:23.16 1:08.99 500m: 5:42.13 1:09.71 700m: 8:03.32 1:10.75
200m: 2:14.17 1:09.10 400m: 4:32.42 1:09.26 600m: 6:52.57 1:10.44 800m: 9:12.52 1:09.20

2. NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 9:29.97
100m: 1:04.74 1:04.74 300m: 3:28.62 1:11.66 500m: 5:53.31 1:11.81 700m: 8:17.87 1:12.18
200m: 2:16.96 1:12.22 400m: 4:41.50 1:12.88 600m: 7:05.69 1:12.38 800m: 9:29.97 1:12.10

3. TRUUVELT, Triin 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 10:12.25
100m: 1:12.16 1:12.16 300m: 3:46.85 1:17.99 500m: 6:22.46 1:18.67 700m: 8:58.00 1:17.77
200m: 2:28.86 1:16.70 400m: 5:03.79 1:16.94 600m: 7:40.23 1:17.77 800m: 10:12.25 1:14.25

4. SAAVAN, Annabel 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:36.79
100m: 1:09.93 1:09.93 300m: 3:49.39 1:20.26 500m: 6:34.01 1:22.48 700m: 9:17.47 1:22.92
200m: 2:29.13 1:19.20 400m: 5:11.53 1:22.14 600m: 7:54.55 1:20.54 800m: 10:36.79 1:19.32

5. PALLOSON, Hanna 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:37.19
100m: 1:12.45 1:12.45 300m: 3:52.48 1:21.12 500m: 6:35.23 1:21.69 700m: 9:18.39 1:21.90
200m: 2:31.36 1:18.91 400m: 5:13.54 1:21.06 600m: 7:56.49 1:21.26 800m: 10:37.19 1:18.80

6. SAHAKYAN, Nare 11 Yess 10:52.34
100m: 1:13.71 1:13.71 300m: 3:55.13 1:20.71 500m: 6:40.49 1:23.28 700m: 9:28.96 1:24.24
200m: 2:34.42 1:20.71 400m: 5:17.21 1:22.08 600m: 8:04.72 1:24.23 800m: 10:52.34 1:23.38

7. TOOMSALU, Mirtel 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 12:26.04
100m: 1:23.20 1:23.20 300m: 4:31.59 1:35.04 500m: 7:42.13 1:35.44 700m: 10:54.45 1:35.42
200m: 2:56.55 1:33.35 400m: 6:06.69 1:35.10 600m: 9:19.03 1:36.90 800m: 12:26.04 1:31.59

2009 and older

1. ROOP, Adele 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:20.63
100m: 1:05.11 1:05.11 300m: 3:24.80 1:10.12 500m: 5:46.74 1:11.10 700m: 8:09.32 1:11.39
200m: 2:14.68 1:09.57 400m: 4:35.64 1:10.84 600m: 6:57.93 1:11.19 800m: 9:20.63 1:11.31

2. ANSPOKA, Anete 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:33.58
100m: 1:05.54 1:05.54 300m: 3:32.10 1:13.80 500m: 5:56.81 1:12.10 700m: 8:21.45 1:12.14
200m: 2:18.30 1:12.76 400m: 4:44.71 1:12.61 600m: 7:09.31 1:12.50 800m: 9:33.58 1:12.13
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18. Tartu Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 11.10.2025

Event 7, Women, 800m Freestyle, 2009 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

3. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:47.98
100m: 1:08.94 1:08.94 300m: 3:37.08 1:13.93 500m: 6:04.72 1:14.07 700m: 8:34.68 1:15.50
200m: 2:23.15 1:14.21 400m: 4:50.65 1:13.57 600m: 7:19.18 1:14.46 800m: 9:47.98 1:13.30

Event 8 Men, 800m Freestyle 2013 and older
11.10.2025 - 12:35 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

YOB 2012 - 2013

1. KOGER, Kristofer 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:24.12
100m: 1:03.61 1:03.61 300m: 3:25.40 1:11.95 500m: 5:49.53 1:12.27 700m: 8:13.59 1:11.59
200m: 2:13.45 1:09.84 400m: 4:37.26 1:11.86 600m: 7:02.00 1:12.47 800m: 9:24.12 1:10.53

2. KESPERI, Richard 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:34.35
100m: 1:05.24 1:05.24 300m: 3:30.69 1:13.11 500m: 5:57.00 1:13.53 700m: 8:23.60 1:12.56
200m: 2:17.58 1:12.34 400m: 4:43.47 1:12.78 600m: 7:11.04 1:14.04 800m: 9:34.35 1:10.75

3. PIRNIPUU, Ron Einar 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:35.01
100m: 1:05.50 1:05.50 300m: 3:30.11 1:12.14 500m: 5:55.76 1:12.50 700m: 8:23.55 1:13.67
200m: 2:17.97 1:12.47 400m: 4:43.26 1:13.15 600m: 7:09.88 1:14.12 800m: 9:35.01 1:11.46

4. RAUDONEN, Stanislav 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:09.63
100m: 1:09.34 1:09.34 300m: 3:43.19 1:17.69 500m: 6:20.37 1:18.32 700m: 8:54.67 1:16.69
200m: 2:25.50 1:16.16 400m: 5:02.05 1:18.86 600m: 7:37.98 1:17.61 800m: 10:09.63 1:14.96

5. KUTSINSKI, Milan 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:15.00
100m: 1:10.07 1:10.07 300m: 3:44.37 1:18.01 500m: 6:22.04 1:18.92 700m: 8:59.56 1:18.62
200m: 2:26.36 1:16.29 400m: 5:03.12 1:18.75 600m: 7:40.94 1:18.90 800m: 10:15.00 1:15.44

6. PAJULA, Janar 12 Spordiklubi Fortuna 10:15.43
100m: 1:10.31 1:10.31 300m: 3:46.94 1:18.61 500m: 6:26.86 1:20.08 700m: 9:04.00 1:17.78
200m: 2:28.33 1:18.02 400m: 5:06.78 1:19.84 600m: 7:46.22 1:19.36 800m: 10:15.43 1:11.43

7. KLIIMAN, Karl Marten 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:16.07
100m: 1:11.08 1:11.08 300m: 3:45.91 1:17.87 500m: 6:22.47 1:18.68 700m: 8:59.47 1:18.52
200m: 2:28.04 1:16.96 400m: 5:03.79 1:17.88 600m: 7:40.95 1:18.48 800m: 10:16.07 1:16.60

8. SUIT, Oliver 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:16.57
100m: 1:09.47 1:09.47 300m: 3:46.49 1:19.44 500m: 6:25.55 1:19.50 700m: 9:02.24 1:16.92
200m: 2:27.05 1:17.58 400m: 5:06.05 1:19.56 600m: 7:45.32 1:19.77 800m: 10:16.57 1:14.33

9. GURBA, Jakob 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:19.94
100m: 1:10.98 1:10.98 300m: 3:49.27 1:20.14 500m: 6:27.99 1:19.32 700m: 9:04.49 1:17.43
200m: 2:29.13 1:18.15 400m: 5:08.67 1:19.40 600m: 7:47.06 1:19.07 800m: 10:19.94 1:15.45

10. OTTAS, Marten 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:25.79
100m: 1:10.22 1:10.22 300m: 3:48.32 1:19.63 500m: 6:29.26 1:20.46 700m: 9:10.75 1:20.08
200m: 2:28.69 1:18.47 400m: 5:08.80 1:20.48 600m: 7:50.67 1:21.41 800m: 10:25.79 1:15.04

11. PETERSON, Johannes 13 Spordiklubi Fortuna 10:29.03
100m: 1:13.14 1:13.14 300m: 3:54.36 1:20.76 500m: 6:37.15 1:21.56 700m: 9:16.13 1:18.96
200m: 2:33.60 1:20.46 400m: 5:15.59 1:21.23 600m: 7:57.17 1:20.02 800m: 10:29.03 1:12.90

12. TIHHANOVSKI, Taras 12 Yess 10:29.08
100m: 1:12.23 1:12.23 300m: 3:52.41 1:20.29 500m: 6:35.17 1:21.29 700m: 9:16.17 1:19.79
200m: 2:32.12 1:19.89 400m: 5:13.88 1:21.47 600m: 7:56.38 1:21.21 800m: 10:29.08 1:12.91
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18. Tartu Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 11.10.2025

Event 8, Boys, 800m Freestyle, YOB 2012 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

13. TIHHO, Johannes 13 Spordiklubi Fortuna 11:28.11
100m: 1:18.69 1:18.69 300m: 4:14.73 1:29.02 500m: 7:12.16 1:28.85 700m: 10:08.26 1:27.63
200m: 2:45.71 1:27.02 400m: 5:43.31 1:28.58 600m: 8:40.63 1:28.47 800m: 11:28.11 1:19.85

14. LUBKOV, Jaan 13 Spordiklubi Fortuna 11:28.15
100m: 1:18.48 1:18.48 300m: 4:11.50 1:27.25 500m: 7:08.78 1:28.56 700m: 10:05.83 1:28.21
200m: 2:44.25 1:25.77 400m: 5:40.22 1:28.72 600m: 8:37.62 1:28.84 800m: 11:28.15 1:22.32

15. TAMMISTE, Aleksander 13 Yess 12:45.11
100m: 1:25.78 1:25.78 300m: 4:40.92 1:38.09 500m: 7:58.04 1:38.64 700m: 11:14.11 1:36.89
200m: 3:02.83 1:37.05 400m: 6:19.40 1:38.48 600m: 9:37.22 1:39.18 800m: 12:45.11 1:31.00

DNF KULL, Aron 13 Yess
100m: 1:18.63 1:18.63 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m:

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. PRIKS, Robin 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 8:37.29
100m: 1:00.68 1:00.68 300m: 3:10.41 1:05.14 500m: 5:22.30 1:06.07 700m: 7:33.88 1:05.66
200m: 2:05.27 1:04.59 400m: 4:16.23 1:05.82 600m: 6:28.22 1:05.92 800m: 8:37.29 1:03.41

2. SYNIUHIN, Mykhailo 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 9:00.15
100m: 1:02.58 1:02.58 300m: 3:18.65 1:08.54 500m: 5:36.38 1:08.85 700m: 7:54.15 1:08.68
200m: 2:10.11 1:07.53 400m: 4:27.53 1:08.88 600m: 6:45.47 1:09.09 800m: 9:00.15 1:06.00

3. MIKKER, Mikk Johann 10 Tuk 9:23.93
100m: 1:02.39 1:02.39 300m: 3:22.37 1:10.46 500m: 5:47.12 1:12.89 700m: 8:13.17 1:13.00
200m: 2:11.91 1:09.52 400m: 4:34.23 1:11.86 600m: 7:00.17 1:13.05 800m: 9:23.93 1:10.76

4. MASSAKAS, Simon 10 Yess 9:28.94
100m: 1:04.99 1:04.99 300m: 3:31.60 1:13.70 500m: 5:56.37 1:12.04 700m: 8:19.58 1:11.04
200m: 2:17.90 1:12.91 400m: 4:44.33 1:12.73 600m: 7:08.54 1:12.17 800m: 9:28.94 1:09.36

5. UUSKAR, Markkus 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:46.24
100m: 1:04.94 1:04.94 300m: 3:30.99 1:13.41 500m: 6:00.71 1:15.16 700m: 8:31.85 1:16.00
200m: 2:17.58 1:12.64 400m: 4:45.55 1:14.56 600m: 7:15.85 1:15.14 800m: 9:46.24 1:14.39

6. MICHELSON, Sebastian 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:46.68
100m: 1:04.49 1:04.49 300m: 3:31.21 1:13.70 500m: 6:02.51 1:16.04 700m: 8:35.66 1:16.62
200m: 2:17.51 1:13.02 400m: 4:46.47 1:15.26 600m: 7:19.04 1:16.53 800m: 9:46.68 1:11.02

7. VELDEMANN, Daniel 11 Yess 9:51.26
100m: 1:05.93 1:05.93 300m: 3:33.15 1:13.79 500m: 6:04.20 1:15.49 700m: 8:36.91 1:16.38
200m: 2:19.36 1:13.43 400m: 4:48.71 1:15.56 600m: 7:20.53 1:16.33 800m: 9:51.26 1:14.35

8. REPPO, Lennart 11 Yess 10:11.64
100m: 1:08.56 1:08.56 300m: 3:43.57 1:18.61 500m: 6:22.97 1:19.95 700m: 8:59.89 1:18.01
200m: 2:24.96 1:16.40 400m: 5:03.02 1:19.45 600m: 7:41.88 1:18.91 800m: 10:11.64 1:11.75

9. VIIRA, Arthur 11 Yess 10:27.75
100m: 1:07.87 1:07.87 300m: 3:45.09 1:19.43 500m: 6:28.57 1:22.84 700m: 9:11.23 1:20.70
200m: 2:25.66 1:17.79 400m: 5:05.73 1:20.64 600m: 7:50.53 1:21.96 800m: 10:27.75 1:16.52
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18. Tartu Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 11.10.2025

Event 8, Men, 800m Freestyle

2009 and older

1. MAESEPP, Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 8:25.65
100m: 1:00.04 1:00.04 300m: 3:08.46 1:04.27 500m: 5:17.60 1:04.81 700m: 7:25.29 1:03.80
200m: 2:04.19 1:04.15 400m: 4:12.79 1:04.33 600m: 6:21.49 1:03.89 800m: 8:25.65 1:00.36

2. KESKULA, Siim 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 8:43.89
100m: 1:00.67 1:00.67 300m: 3:10.93 1:05.60 500m: 5:24.22 1:06.93 700m: 7:39.45 1:07.96
200m: 2:05.33 1:04.66 400m: 4:17.29 1:06.36 600m: 6:31.49 1:07.27 800m: 8:43.89 1:04.44

3. NAIRISMAGI, Sigmar 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 8:52.68
100m: 1:01.72 1:01.72 300m: 3:16.62 1:07.81 500m: 5:32.02 1:07.15 700m: 7:48.70 1:08.77
200m: 2:08.81 1:07.09 400m: 4:24.87 1:08.25 600m: 6:39.93 1:07.91 800m: 8:52.68 1:03.98

4. LOGINOV, Arseni 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:04.70
100m: 1:01.89 1:01.89 300m: 3:17.70 1:08.96 500m: 5:36.11 1:10.40 700m: 7:56.13 1:10.28
200m: 2:08.74 1:06.85 400m: 4:25.71 1:08.01 600m: 6:45.85 1:09.74 800m: 9:04.70 1:08.57

5. SIIM, Cevin Anders 97 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:09.94
100m: 1:02.33 1:02.33 300m: 3:18.48 1:09.21 500m: 5:40.04 1:11.27 700m: 8:03.58 1:12.40
200m: 2:09.27 1:06.94 400m: 4:28.77 1:10.29 600m: 6:51.18 1:11.14 800m: 9:09.94 1:06.36

6. OTT, Karl-Eric 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:28.43
100m: 1:03.50 1:03.50 300m: 3:24.83 1:11.64 500m: 5:51.69 1:14.01 700m: 8:19.74 1:13.25
200m: 2:13.19 1:09.69 400m: 4:37.68 1:12.85 600m: 7:06.49 1:14.80 800m: 9:28.43 1:08.69

7. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:54.63
100m: 1:05.42 1:05.42 300m: 3:30.88 1:13.81 500m: 6:04.36 1:17.16 700m: 8:39.33 1:17.27
200m: 2:17.07 1:11.65 400m: 4:47.20 1:16.32 600m: 7:22.06 1:17.70 800m: 9:54.63 1:15.30

8. RUUS, Mart Leo 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:25.93
100m: 1:09.10 1:09.10 300m: 3:44.04 1:18.77 500m: 6:23.88 1:19.88 700m: 9:05.42 1:20.88
200m: 2:25.27 1:16.17 400m: 5:04.00 1:19.96 600m: 7:44.54 1:20.66 800m: 10:25.93 1:20.51

9. KESPERI, Ralf 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 10:53.68
100m: 1:12.25 1:12.25 300m: 3:55.08 1:22.15 500m: 6:42.58 1:24.32 700m: 9:31.54 1:24.75
200m: 2:32.93 1:20.68 400m: 5:18.26 1:23.18 600m: 8:06.79 1:24.21 800m: 10:53.68 1:22.14

10. KESPERI, Rain 80 Ujumise Spordiklubi 12:11.01
100m: 1:14.81 1:14.81 300m: 4:13.38 1:32.22 500m: 7:26.97 1:36.37 700m: 10:38.03 1:35.10
200m: 2:41.16 1:26.35 400m: 5:50.60 1:37.22 600m: 9:02.93 1:35.96 800m: 12:11.01 1:32.98


